
Basic information

2003/0252(COD)

COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision procedure)
Directive

Procedure completed

Driving licences: issue, validity, renewal (repeal. Directive 91/439/EEC). 
Recast

Repealed by  2023/0053(COD)
Amended by 2017/0015(COD)

Subject

3.20.06 Transport regulations, road safety, roadworthiness tests, driving 
licence

Key players

European 
Parliament

Committee responsible Rapporteur Appointed

  TRAN Transport and Tourism GROSCH Mathieu (PPE-DE) 22/08/2006

Former committee responsible Former rapporteur Appointed

  TRAN Transport and Tourism GROSCH Mathieu (PPE-DE) 28/07/2004

 RETT Regional Policy, Transport and Tourism GROSCH Mathieu (PPE-DE) 21/01/2004

Former committee for opinion Former rapporteur for opinion Appointed

  ITRE Industry, Research and Energy The committee decided not 
to give an opinion.

  JURI Legal Affairs The committee decided not 
to give an opinion.

  LIBE Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs The committee decided not 
to give an opinion.

  LIBE Citizens' Freedoms and Rights, Justice and Home Affairs The committee decided not 
to give an opinion.

  JURI Legal Affairs and Internal Market FERRI Enrico (PPE-DE) 22/01/2004
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  ITRE Industry, External Trade, Research, Energy
LANGE Bernd (PSE) 21/01/2004

Council of the 
European Union

Council configuration Meetings Date

Transport, Telecommunications and Energy 2695 2005-12-01

Transport, Telecommunications and Energy 2607 2004-10-07

Transport, Telecommunications and Energy 2671 2005-06-27

Transport, Telecommunications and Energy 2721 2006-03-27

Agriculture and Fisheries 2774 2006-12-19

Agriculture and Fisheries 2750 2006-09-18

European 
Commission

Commission DG Commissioner

Energy and Transport BARROT Jacques
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